98/8Y0 : "ON Buimeiq
N MYO0SL/0EL ON 10°6 TaN4 AT : MaIA papojdx3

¥ jo | abed

6Live/L - ®ed
-80S€200-ND : uolsiAsy

WOl
NOILVYNOIANOD MA0SE  .vou NOILVYNOIINOD MHOEL
/) o ENTET
mm,__&_ﬂ%ﬁ\f ”.” ° % ﬁﬂwg o
Q/ - - Y
= - e | _ _ -
| e
_ 7 ve
/__/ 7 8¢ @ \ @
| N\ ve \@ "3, M3IA 338 . |
adid 9v0 q | \@ _
%/ * e _
) L _
S _
el = | "

CRII0:

:D: o._-

WH3AXIN

ve INO¥d
INION3

i

«3dld VI OL.



EXPLODED VIEW: EV FUEL 9.0L NG 130/150KW UL

DRAWING #:0K8786 GROUPE
ITEM PARTH# QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 G022097 6 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4
2 G059057 1 HOSE 3/4 ID SAE-30R2 (8.41" LG)
3 G080762 1 BOLT U 3/8-16 X 2.62 SDL&NUTS
4 (028238 1 BOLT U 5/16-18 X 1.50
5 G035586 2 CLAMP HOSE #20 .87-1.75
6 G039680 1 NIPPLE PIPE 1 NPT X 2
7 (022259 4 NUT HEX 5/16-18 STEEL
(1)8 0K6666 1 VALVE SOLENOID 3/4" ORF 12VDC
9 G050279 1 DECAL FUEL INLET NG
10 G049120 2 BARBED EL 90 1/2NPT X 3/4
11 0H6640 1 MIXER 0H6639 WITH TAMPER CAPS
12 G057823 4 CLAMP HOSE #10 .56-1.06
13 0K83870ST03 1 BRACKET QUICK START SOLENOID
14 0E4392 1 ACTUATOR BOSCH 60, GOVERNOR
15 0G0267 1 SOLENIOD VALVE 12vDC MODIFIED
16 0C9752 REF GASKET 225M CARBURATOR MIXER
17 G077879 1 HOSE VACUUM 5/32 (4" LG)
18 G077879 1 HOSE VACUUM 5/32 (41" LG)
19 0K5737C 1 PIPE ASSY MXR-TRBO G9L G18 NG
20 G057434 1 HOSE 1.25 ID LP & NG (42" LG — 130KW) (40"LG - 150KW)
21 0E4390 1 GASKET, GOVERNOR ACTUATOR
22 G090388 2 SCREW HHTT M6-1.0 X 12 ZINC
23 G059057 1 HOSE 3/4 ID SAE-30R2 (36.9'LG)
24 G039294 4 CLAMP HOSE #44 2.31-3.25
25 G083977 1 BARBED EL 90 3/4NPT X 3/4
26 G039450 1 BARBED EL 90 3/16 X 1/8
27 G030096 1 BARBED STR 1/8NPT X 3/16
28 G022129 10 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16
29 0D2157 4 SCREW SHC M6-1.0 X 50 C8.8
30 0E4365 1 ADAPTOR MACHINING, FUEL MIXER
31 (049813 2 NUT HEX M6-1.0 G8 CLEAR ZINC
32 G030131 1 ELBOW 90D 1-1/4NPT
33 G059457 1 BSHG RDCR HEX 1.5 TO 1.25 BL
34 (038671 1 BSHG RDCR HEX 1-1/4 TO 1
35 0K86320ST03 1 BRKT FUEL G9.0L G18 (130KW ONLY)
0K86330ST03 1 BRKT FUEL G9.0L G18 (150KW ONLY)
36 0K0999 1 DECAL UL FUEL RATING CONFIG
37 G043107 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 25 C8.8
38 0E4404A 3 VULCO STRAIGHT COOLANT HOSE
39 G022145 10 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC
40 G022473 4 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC
41 G024526 2 SCREW HHTT 5/16-18 X 3/4 CZ
42 0G5864 4 SCREW PPHM #12-24 X 3/4 SEMS E
43 G042568 2 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 20 C8.8
44 G070303 2 BARBED STRAIGHT
45 G055476 1 BSHG RDCR HEX 3/8 TO 1/8 BRASS
46 0E0612B 1 ASSY NG FUEL LINE 9.0L 150KW
A 0K3795 1 HANG TAG FUEL PRESS TEST POINT
B 0K2340 1 PLUG, PRESSURE GAUGE, ¥4 NPT
C 0J7448 1 BSHG RDCR HEX 2" X %" GALV
D 0K8537 1 REDUCING TEE2X 15X 2
E 0K4927 2 NIPPLE PIPE 2NPT X 2.5LG ZINC
F 0G7029AST03 1 WELDMENT, 2IN COUPLER & BRKT G20
G 0K8386 3 NIPPLE PIPE 1.5NPT X 2 BLK IRON
H 0F3869 1 SWITCH PRESSURE GAS 5.2" RISE
J G029612 1 COUPLING FULL 1/8-27 ZP
K G035578 1 NIPPLE CLOSE 1/8NPT
L 0G4857F 2 SOLENDOID 12V 1-1/2"
M G042909 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 30 C8.8
N G022145 8 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC
P G045771 4 NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 CLEAR ZINC
Q 055945A 1 O-RING - DBL GAS SHUTOFF VALVE
R 10000009396 1 FUEL REGULATOR 1.5 GOL WP
S G062091 1 ELBOW 90D 1/1/2 NPT
REVISION: CN-0023508-J Page 2 of 4

DATE: 2/1/19



EXPLODED VIEW: EV FUEL 9.0L NG 130/150KW UL

DRAWING #:0K8786 GROUPE
ITEM PARTH# QTY. DESCRIPTION
T G059933 1 ELBOW 90D 2NPT
47 0E0612A 1 ASSY NG FUEL LINE 9.0L 130KW
A 0K3795 1 HANG TAG FUEL PRESS TEST POINT
B 0K2340 1 PLUG, PRESSURE GAUGE, ¥4 NPT
C 0J7448 1 BSHG RDCR HEX 2" X ¥4" GALV
D 0K8537 1 REDUCING TEE2X 15X 2
E 0K4927 1 NIPPLE PIPE 2NPT X 2.5LG ZINC
F 0G7029AST03 1 WELDMENT, 2IN COUPLER & BRKT G20
G 0K8386 3 NIPPLE PIPE 1.5NPT X 2 BLK IRON
H 0F3869 1 SWITCH PRESSURE GAS 5.2" RISE
J G029612 1 COUPLING FULL 1/8-27 ZP
K G035578 1 NIPPLE CLOSE 1/8NPT
L 0G4857F 2 SOLENDOID 12V 1-1/2"
M G042909 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 30 C8.8
N G022145 8 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC
P G045771 4 NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 CLEAR ZINC
Q 055945A 1 O-RING - DBL GAS SHUTOFF VALVE
R 0K9745 1 FUEL REGULATOR 1.5" GOL
S G062091 1 ELBOW 90D 1/1/2 NPT
48 0L5886 1 PLUG PLASTIC 2" TAPERED CAP
49 061258A REF AIR CLEANER GASKET 139.7 OD
50 0G1285E 2 CLAMP CNST TENSION 2.75-3.625
51 G036797 1 BOLT/SDL U 5/16-18 X 2.125
52 G026915 1 NIPPLE CLOSE 3/4 X 1.375
53 G026488 1 ELBOW 45D 3/4NPT
54 G059967 1 BARBED STR 3/4NPT X 3/4
55 0K9544 1 HARN FUEL JUMPER NG/LPV 3POS (NOT SHOWN)

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFEID):
(1) ORIENTATION OF SOLENOID TO BE SET WITH OUTLET PORT TOWARDS MIXER AND INLET PORT TOWARDS ENGINE.

REVISION: CN-0023508-J

DATE: 2/1/19

Page 3 of 4



EXPLODED VIEW: EV FUEL 9.0L NG 130/150KW UL
DRAWING #:0K8786 GROUPE

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

This page left blank intentionally

REVISION: CN-0023508-J Page 4 of 4
DATE: 2/1/19



